SOURCES AND USES OF FUNDS, NONFARM NONFINANCIAL CORPORATE
BUSINESS

| Billions of dollars; quarterly data at seasonally adjusted annual rates]

Sources Uses
External (Net increase in liabilities)
Funds raised in markets Diserep-
ancy
Period Inter- Credit market instruments Capital Increase (sources
Total nal 1 Total Total expendi- | in finan- less
< Total HC{ Net new i Loans Other 2 tures 3 cial assets uses)
funds (",quity Securities and
r‘\iw;l issues Total | and mort- short-
an gages term
paper
728.6 217.9 55.7 21.3 56.6 —22.2 841.5 508.8 332.7
808.2 241.6 81.6 —44.9 32.2 94.3 850.7 575.6 275.1
1,010.7 390.8 168.8 —58.3 102.2 124.9 1,065.1 638.7 426.4
1,074.5 676.0 398.5 35.4 —47.3 129.2 53.7 1,116.7 662.7 454.0
1,011.1 727.6 5 4 —77.4 187.2 104.6 1,032.6 760.2 272.4
. 716.8 616.0 1928 —2155 257.8 150.7 1,396.4 826.5 569.9
756.3 987.6 266.8 | —110.4 255.5 121.6 885.0 969.9
741.0 [ 1,2374 2619 —118.2 199.0 181.2 957.2 1,209.2
7771 . 187.9 —47.4 394.8 —159.6 984.0 794.2 189.8
1,006.6 799.9 18.2 —41.9 176.3 —-116.2 982.7 802.6 180.1
1,172.0 710.3 218.6 —-19.0 456.9 —219.3 866.3 404.8
923.8 748.3 254.6 —57.9 460.9 —148.3 812.2 140.0
816.5 789.7 50.6 | —108.6 262.2 —-103.1 781.2 5.2
938.9 860.1 227.6 —4.2 399.3 —-167.5 717.1 209.2
973.8 815.4 36.3 —-11.0 264.8 —217.5 773.6 181.0
1,070.3 797.2 273.1 104.0 15.5 242.1 —153.7 796.3 265.2
884.5 783.8 100.7| —144.1 | —141.2 R 5.4 —-8.3 851.9 816.4 35.4
1,097.6 803.1 294.5 76.7 -30.9 107.6 192.8 —85.2 1,063.1 824.2 238.9
2003: 1,056.8 790.7 266.1 54.1 —80.1 134.2 212.0 —77.8 1,013.7 790.7 223.0 43.1
1,255.1 862.7 392.4 253.9 —57.6 311.5 381.8 —-70.2 1,223.4 783.3 440.1 31.7

1 Profits before

ax (book) less profit tax accruals and dividends plus consumption of fixed
capital, foreign earnings retained abroad, inventory valuation adjustment, and net capital trans-

3 Nonresidential fixed investment plus residential fixed investment, inventory change with in-

ventory valuation adjustment, and access rights from U.S. Government.

fers.
. lenvludus tax liabilities, trade debt, pension fund liabilities, and direct foreign investment in Source: Board of Governors of the Federal Reserve Systen.
the U.S. A
CONSUMER CREDIT
[Billions of dollars; seasonally adjusted]
Consumer eredit outstanding (end of period) Net change in consumer credit out-
standing !
Period . Non- \
Total Revolving revolving 2 Total Revolving . :\UIF 2
revolving 2
1993: Deec ... 865.7 309.9 555.7 59.6 31.5 28.0
1994: Dec . 997.1 365.6 631.6 131.4 55.7 75.9
1995: Dec . 1,140.6 4431 697.5 143.5 77.5 65.9
1996: Dec . 1,242.2 498.9 743.2 101.6 55.8 45.7
1997: Dec ... 1,314.4 531.0 783.4 72.2 32.1 40.2
1998: Dec ... 1,399.9 562.5 837.5 85.5 31.5 54.1
1999: Dec . 1,518.8 598.0 920.9 118.9 35.5 83.4
2000: Dec . 1,692.9 667.4 1,025.5 1741 69.4 104.6
2001: Dec . 1,817.2 701.3 1,115.9 124.3 33.9 90.4
2002: Dec ... 1,895.4 712.0 1,183.4 78.2 10.7 67.5
2002: Oct 1,897.8 717.1 1,180.7 4 -5 9
Nov 1,894.2 716.1 1,178.1 —3.6 —-1.0 —2.6
Dec 1,895.4 712.0 1,183.4 1.2 —4.1 5.3
2003: Jan ... 1,914.9 714.9 1,200.0 19.5 2.9 16.6
Feb . 1,922.3 718.8 1,203.6 7.4 3.9 3.6
Mar 1,919.0 720.6 1,198.5 —3.3 1.8 =5.1
Apr . 1,930.4 723.0 1,207.4 11.4 2.4 8.9
May ... 1,944.3 7274 1,216.9 13.9 4.4 9.5
June 1,941.9 726.0 1,216.0 —-2.4 -1.4 -.9
July 1,949.5 727.1 1,222.4 7.6 1.1 6.4
Aug 1,959.3 729.1 1,230.1 9.8 2.0 7.7
Sept 1,976.3 733.1 1,243.2 17.0 4.0 13.1
OctP ... 1,977.3 735.3 1,241.9 1.0 2.2 —-1.3

T Change based on data in billions of dollar as shown here. For year-end data, change from

preceding y

ar-end; for monthly data, change from preceding month.
2 Includes automobile loans and all other loans not included in revolving credit, such as loans

for mobile homes, education, boats, trailers, or vacations. These loans may be secured or unse-

cured.

AUTHENTICATED
U.S. GOVERNMENT

INFORMATION

GPO

Note.—Effective October 7, 2003 data beginning 1977 include student loans extended by the
Federal Government and by SLM Holding Corporation, the parent company of Sallie Mae. See

Federal Reserve release, G. 19 Consumer Credit, for details.

Source: Board of Governors of the Federal Reserve System.
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